## CONWAY I 12DEC23

## CONWAY I 12DEC23

## AMENDMENTS TO COUNCIL BILL 23-0445 (1<sup>st</sup> Reader Copy)

By: Councilmember Conway

{To be offered to the Committee of the Whole}

## Amendment No. 1

On page 3, in line 9, strike "; *TERM*"; and, on that same page, in line 10, strike the first comma and substitute "<u>AND</u>"; and, on that same page, in that same line, strike ", AND SHALL SERVE"; and, on that same page, strike beginning with "§ 6" in line 11 down through and including "OFFICERS'}" in line 12 and substitute"<u>§ 6(A) {"APPOINTMENT SUBJECT TO</u> <u>CONFIRMATION"}</u>"; and, on that same page, after line 12, insert:

"<u>(C)</u> *TERM*.

THE TERM OF THE COMMISSIONER SHALL BE ESTABLISHED BY THE MAYOR.";

and, on that same page, in lines 13 and 16, strike "(C)" and "(D)", respectively, and substitute "(D)" and "(E)", respectively.